## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

NUVEDA, LLC,

Petitioner,

VS.

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK, THE HONORABLE ELIZABETH GONZALEZ, DISTRICT JUDGMENT,

Respondent,

SHANE TERRY,

Real Party in Interest.

Supreme Court Case No. 82767

Appeal from Eighth Jud Electronically Filed Dec 02 2021 03:25 p.m. A-20-817363-B Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Lead Case: A-17-755479-B

Other Consolidated Cases with Lead Case: A-19-791405-C and A-19-796300-B

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM ASSOCIATION

TO: THE CLERK OF THE COURT; and

TO: ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective October 18, 2021, counsel A. William Maupin is no longer associated with Clark Hill, PLC. Mr. Maupin now serves as Of Counsel with Flynn Giudici, PLLC and will remain co-counsel of record on behalf of Petitioner, NUVEDA, LLC, with the Law Office of Mitchell Stipp. Accordingly, counsel requests all future communications be provided to him as follows:

## A. William Maupin Flynn Giudici, PLLC 708 N. Center St., Ste. 200 Reno, NV 89501

Telephone: (775) 200-9682 Email: awmaupin@flynngiudici.com

DATED: December 2, 2021.

FLYNN GIUDICI, PLLC

By: /s/ A. William Maupin

A. WILLIAM MAUPIN (SBN 1315)

708 N. Center St., Ste. 200

Reno, NV 89501

Telephone: (775) 200-9682

E-mail: awmaupin@flynngiudici.com

Attorney for Petitioner

NUVEDA, LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that I am an employee of Flynn Giudici, PLLC, and that on December 2, 2021, pursuant to NRAP 25(d), I served a true and correct copy of the attached NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM ASSOCIATION via electronic means by operation of the Court's electronic filing system as follows:

Judge Elizabeth Gonzalez Dept11lc@clarkcountycourts.us

Michael R. Mushkin L. Joe Coppedge Mushkin & Coppedge michael@mushlaw.com jcoppedge@mccnvlaw.com

By: /s/ Kelly Weaver

Employee of Flynn Giudici, PLLC